
THE WATER WORKS & SEWER BOARD OF THE CITY OF OXFORD 

600 BARRY STREET, P.O. BOX 3663 

OXFORD, ALABAMA 36203 

(256) 831-5618 

 

NEW FEES AND CHARGES 

Effective March 1, 2013 

 

 

Late Fee on Delinquent Bills  $10.00 

Credit Card Payment over phone $4.00 

Credit Card Payment $1.00 

Connection Fee – Owner $50.00-$75.00 

Connection Fee – Renter $75.00 

Same Day Connection Fee 
1 

$40.00 

After Hours Reconnection Fee $75.00 

Install Check Valve – Individual $30.00 

Install Check Valve – Business  $40.00 

Returned Check or Bank Draft Fee 
2 

$30.00 

Meter Test 
3 

$10.00 

Curb Stop Replacement 
4 

$30.00 

Broken Lock:  

    1
st
 Occurrence Broken Lock $50.00 

    2
nd

 Occurrence Broken Lock $50.00 

    3
rd

 Occurrence Broken Lock Kill Tap 

Broken Curb Stop:  

    1
st
 Occurrence Broken Curb Stop $30.00 

    2
nd

 (& After) Occurrence Broken Curb Stop $60.00 

Straight Pipe:  

    1
st
 Occurrence Straight Pipe $380.00 

    2
nd

 Occurrence Straight Pipe Kill Tap 

Damage to Remote Read:  

    1
st
 Occurrence Damage to Remote Read $100.00 

Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit $800.00 

 

 

 Notes: 

 1:  This is in addition to the connection fee. 

 

 2:  If service is disconnected due to a returned check or bank draft, this fee must be paid in 

addition to the charges listed above. 

 

 3:  Applied upon second request by the customer unless meter is inaccurate (less than +/- 3% 

of 100% accuracy).  

 

 4:  Curb stop replacement requested by customer. 


